
 
11/30/2023

12/31/2023
01/31/2024

02/29/2024
03/31/2024

04/30/2024
05/31/2024

06/30/2024
07/31/2024

08/31/2024
09/30/2024

10/31/2024
 

 
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Total

  Incom
e

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

    R
ental Incom

e
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

      5120 - Apartm
ent R

ent
53,943

54,343
53,604

54,079
54,905

54,965
54,999

57,321
58,140

58,268
59,314

62,936
676,817

      5125 - Subsidy R
ent

14,220
14,180

15,168
14,973

14,192
14,252

14,348
12,730

12,226
12,781

11,855
9,459

160,384
      5127 - C

om
m

erical R
ent

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

1,500
1,500

1,500
1,500

6,000
    Total Rental Incom

e
68,163

68,523
68,772

69,052
69,097

69,217
69,347

70,051
71,866

72,549
72,669

73,895
843,201

    Vacancy, Losses & Concessions
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

      5130 - C
ollection Loss

(9,930)
(10,093)

(3,077)
(611)

(1,032)
(124)

(4,613)
(2,297)

(1,293)
(6,374)

(3,668)
(6,772)

(49,884)
      5140 - R

ent C
oncession

0
(799)

(100)
(200)

(100)
(200)

(76)
(100)

0
(35)

(26)
0

(1,636)
      5150 - Vacancy Loss

(958)
(2,644)

(4,059)
(3,566)

(2,560)
(982)

(1,352)
(5,829)

(6,819)
(8,338)

(4,586)
(5,948)

(47,641)
    Total Vacancy, Losses &

 C
oncessions

(10,888)
(13,536)

(7,236)
(4,377)

(3,692)
(1,306)

(6,041)
(8,226)

(8,112)
(14,747)

(8,280)
(12,720)

(99,161)

    N
et R

ental Incom
e

57,275
54,987

61,536
64,675

65,405
67,911

63,306
61,825

63,754
57,802

64,389
61,175

744,040

    O
ther Incom

e
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

      5173 - Sublease/C
ancellation Fee

689
2,197

850
900

0
0

1,300
0

1,089
200

662
2,300

10,187
      5174 - Late Fees

2,100
2,175

1,875
1,875

1,500
675

1,875
675

2,100
2,625

1,950
2,475

21,900
      5175 - C

redit C
hecks

105
70

105
35

245
70

70
280

280
560

175
70

2,065
      5180 - N

SF C
heck Fee

0
0

0
0

0
0

70
0

0
70

0
0

140
      5184 - Key & Lock C

harges
0

0
0

55
0

0
0

0
0

0
25

0
80

      5225 - Tenant M
ove O

ut C
harges

1,831
910

1,949
400

1,032
0

1,985
175

0
500

0
1,145

9,927
      5255 - U

tility Surcharge
0

0
0

50
50

150
200

50
0

100
250

100
950

      5275 - Eviction/Legal Fees
1,352

3,307
381

1,625
598

1,227
1,510

75
0

1,735
275

511
12,596

      5302 - Laundry Incom
e - R

ental
1,325

1,325
1,325

1,475
1,475

1,617
1,602

1,675
1,579

1,433
1,425

1,430
17,686

      5304 - C
able R

evenue Sharing Incom
e

0
0

1,040
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

1,040
      5325 - Pm

t C
onvenience Fee

0
0

0
0

0
1

0
0

0
3

0
0

4
    Total O

ther Incom
e

7,402
9,984

7,525
6,415

4,900
3,740

8,612
2,930

5,048
7,226

4,762
8,031

76,575

  Total Incom
e

64,677
64,971

69,061
71,090

70,305
71,651

71,918
64,755

68,802
65,028

69,151
69,206

820,615

    Eagle R
idge Square Apartm

ents
Tw

elve M
onth Trailing Incom

e Statem
ent

O
ctober 31, 2024

  

Less expenses paid to affiliated entities not directly related to the operation of the property.
Page 1 of 4



 
11/30/2023

12/31/2023
01/31/2024

02/29/2024
03/31/2024

04/30/2024
05/31/2024

06/30/2024
07/31/2024

08/31/2024
09/30/2024

10/31/2024
 

 
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Total

Eagle R
idge Square Apartm

ents
Tw

elve M
onth Trailing Incom

e Statem
ent

O
ctober 31, 2024

  Expenses
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

    Payroll &
 R

elated
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

      6719 - O
ffice Payroll

3,461
3,462

3,462
3,539

5,423
3,615

4,790
865

3,462
3,461

4,984
3,462

43,986
      6720 - M

aintenance Payroll
6,113

6,652
6,015

6,084
8,892

6,185
6,460

6,600
6,479

5,707
6,117

7,102
78,406

      6721 - H
ealth Insurance

1,329
1,329

1,646
1,660

1,332
1,660

1,660
1,887

322
1,104

1,213
(215)

14,927
      6722 - W

orkm
en's C

om
pensation

0
0

1,662
0

0
(73)

0
0

0
0

0
0

1,589
      6730 - Federal U

nem
ploym

ent Tax
0

0
50

53
22

0
0

5
21

16
5

5
177

      6731 - State U
nem

ploym
ent Tax

0
0

484
629

367
89

0
48

190
190

137
48

2,182
      6732 - FIC

A - Em
ployer's Share

532
566

523
528

806
539

629
402

556
534

685
481

6,781
      6745 - M

edicare Em
ployers Share

125
132

122
124

189
127

148
94

130
125

161
112

1,589
    Total Payroll &

 R
elated

11,560
12,141

13,964
12,617

17,031
12,142

13,687
9,901

11,160
11,137

13,302
10,995

149,637

    Adm
inistrative Expenses

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
      6200 - R

enting Expenses
63

63
0

42
64

125
21

21
126

146
230

84
985

      6220 - Bank C
harges

30
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

30
      6222 - R

PI Transbilling Fees
0

0
0

0
0

0
21

0
0

0
44

0
65

      6311 - O
ffice Expenses

196
234

74
148

258
277

373
666

296
252

632
968

4,374
      6320 - M

anagem
ent Fee

2,587
2,599

2,762
2,844

2,812
2,866

2,877
2,590

2,752
2,601

2,766
2,768

32,825
      6341 - Legal C

ollections
1,297

3,157
1,100

1,342
162

1,203
1,438

1,201
345

760
2,891

486
15,382

      6360 - Telephone & Internet
193

192
192

193
206

177
178

167
179

179
188

144
2,188

      6392 - Softw
are

244
187

0
195

195
196

195
195

195
195

195
195

2,187
    Total Adm

inistrative Expenses
4,610

6,432
4,128

4,764
3,697

4,844
5,103

4,840
3,893

4,133
6,946

4,645
58,036

    U
tilities

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
      6450 - Electricity

1,411
1,366

1,404
1,357

1,386
1,335

1,502
1,836

1,756
1,585

1,248
1,087

17,273
      6451 - W

ater & Sew
er

11,423
9,316

9,983
12,688

9,952
9,654

11,084
9,499

8,484
10,644

10,571
9,331

122,629
      6452 - G

as/Fuel
325

359
438

338
288

176
46

26
27

23
24

89
2,159

      6453 - Vacant U
nit U

tilities
99

186
586

426
211

258
242

262
312

773
773

369
4,497

      6455 - R
esident U

til R
eim

b R
U

B
0

0
0

0
74

(23)
162

(212)
24

17
(18)

88
112

      6470 - G
arbage R

em
oval

1,666
1,665

1,342
1,220

1,022
1,130

1,145
1,409

1,409
1,410

1,439
1,424

16,281
    Total Utilities

14,924
12,892

13,753
16,029

12,933
12,530

14,181
12,820

12,012
14,452

14,037
12,388

162,951

    

Less expenses paid to affiliated entities not directly related to the operation of the property.
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11/30/2023

12/31/2023
01/31/2024

02/29/2024
03/31/2024

04/30/2024
05/31/2024

06/30/2024
07/31/2024

08/31/2024
09/30/2024

10/31/2024
 

 
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Total

Eagle R
idge Square Apartm

ents
Tw

elve M
onth Trailing Incom

e Statem
ent

O
ctober 31, 2024

    M
aintenance &

 R
epairs

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
      6520 - Snow

 R
em

oval
290

1,005
5,475

25
2,080

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
8,875

      6521 - G
rounds Supplies

10
0

0
0

0
821

284
2,000

0
0

0
0

3,115
      6522 - G

rounds C
ontracts

870
625

0
0

0
870

298
1,240

1,278
1,160

1,160
1,517

9,018
      6523 - G

as - R
eim

b / Truck
90

90
90

90
135

115
202

155
105

137
669

85
1,963

      6525 - C
leaning - Tenant

490
225

1,130
0

225
0

450
250

900
1,000

1,400
1,475

7,545
      6526 - C

leaning - Public
0

0
0

300
0

0
0

0
300

250
0

300
1,150

      6527 - C
leaning - C

arpet
200

238
1,075

0
90

420
390

1,583
695

2,223
965

155
8,034

      6540 - Janitorial Supplies
0

0
0

70
161

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
231

      6541 - R
epair M

aterials (H
D

W
E)

1,671
1,702

1,019
1,196

1,184
1,811

2,876
4,665

890
4,788

3,548
670

26,020
      6552 - Air C

onditioning R
epairs

0
0

0
0

0
0

521
293

0
0

0
0

814
     6561 - Painting & D

écor Supplies
391

391
415

0
0

0
553

0
414

103
553

2,210
5,030

      6563 - Painting - Tenant
1,775

1,200
2,475

0
425

0
2,125

1,350
900

1,185
2,950

3,580
17,965

      6571 - Pest C
ontrol

800
245

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
150

0
0

1,195
      6580 - Pool Supplies/Service

0
81

0
280

0
775

2,046
273

196
231

750
0

4,632
      6591 - Electrical R

epairs
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
357

0
0

0
357

      6592 - Boiler/Furnace R
epairs

869
217

1,438
1,346

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

3,870
      6593 - Appliance / Laundry Eq. R

epairs
0

0
0

123
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
123

      6595 - Plum
bing R

epairs
0

0
185

0
0

125
290

55
0

0
0

855
1,510

      6599 - W
indow

 R
epairs

0
0

573
0

131
0

0
0

530
0

649
0

1,883
      6604 - Intercom

 / Fire Alarm
 / Sprinkler

0
0

432
0

0
0

0
0

166
0

0
0

598
      6605 - R

oof R
epair

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
777

0
0

777
    Total M

aintenance &
 R

epairs
7,456

6,019
14,307

3,430
4,431

4,937
10,035

11,864
6,731

12,004
12,644

10,847
104,705

    Taxes &
 Insurance

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
      6783 - R

eal Estate Taxes
0

0
0

0
0

0
24,287

0
62

0
0

0
24,349

      6784 - Insurance
0

7,672
0

0
29,881

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
37,553

    Total Taxes &
 Insurance

0
7,672

0
0

29,881
0

24,287
0

62
0

0
0

61,902

  Total O
perating Expenses

38,550
45,156

46,152
36,840

67,973
34,453

67,293
39,425

33,858
41,726

46,929
38,875

537,231

  N
et O

perating Incom
e (Loss)

26,127
19,815

22,909
34,250

2,332
37,198

4,625
25,330

34,944
23,302

22,222
30,331

283,384
    

Less expenses paid to affiliated entities not directly related to the operation of the property.
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11/30/2023

12/31/2023
01/31/2024

02/29/2024
03/31/2024

04/30/2024
05/31/2024

06/30/2024
07/31/2024

08/31/2024
09/30/2024

10/31/2024
 

 
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

Actual
Total

Eagle R
idge Square Apartm

ents
Tw

elve M
onth Trailing Incom

e Statem
ent

O
ctober 31, 2024

  N
on-O

perating Expenses
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

    C
apital Expeditures

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
      6971 - Building Alterations

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
636

2,902
0

0
0

3,538
      6975 - H

VAC
0

2,784
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

1,781
0

0
4,565

      6978 - D
raperies & Blinds

0
645

0
0

554
0

0
516

0
1,141

568
0

3,424
      6980 - Appliance R

eplacem
ent

4,216
3,565

2,984
669

3,644
0

4,486
3,907

0
6,026

0
1,113

30,610
      6981 - C

arpet & Tile
3,495

0
5,171

0
993

0
3,503

0
1,986

2,411
2,396

3,655
23,610

    Total Capital Expeditures
7,711

6,994
8,155

669
5,191

0
7,989

5,059
4,888

11,359
2,964

4,768
65,747

    D
ebt Services

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
      6820 - M

ort Int - 1st
9,247

8,949
9,247

9,247
8,650

9,247
8,948

9,247
8,948

9,247
9,247

8,949
109,173

    Total Debt Services
9,247

8,949
9,247

9,247
8,650

9,247
8,948

9,247
8,948

9,247
9,247

8,949
109,173

  Total Non-O
perating Expenses

16,958
15,943

17,402
9,916

13,841
9,247

16,937
14,306

13,836
20,606

12,211
13,717

174,920

  N
et Incom

e (Loss)
9,169

3,872
5,507

24,334
(11,509)

27,951
(12,312)

11,024
21,108

2,696
10,011

16,614
108,464

      

Less expenses paid to affiliated entities not directly related to the operation of the property.
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